© 2021 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynedefenseelectronics.com Page 1
Series 412H / 422H / 432H
DPDT TO-5
High-Temperature
412H 422H 432H\082021
SERIES RELAY TYPE
  412H DPDT High-Temperature relay
  422H DPDT Magnetic-Latching, High-Temperature relay

5. Parts ordered with no suffix option will be provided with Gold-Plated leads which have a typical plating thickness of 25-40 µin.
6. The slash and characters appearing after the slash are not marked on the relay.
Part numbering System (Notes 5 & 6)
412H      X     M     -     26     /     S     Q
Relay Series Q = Solder-Coated Leads (Sn60/Pb40)
R = RoHS Compliant Solder (Sn99.3/Cu0.7)
No Suffix = Gold-plated Leads
S = 0.187” Leads
No Suffix = 0.75” Leads
Nominal Coil Voltage
5 = 5Vdc
12 = 12Vdc
26 = 26.5Vdc
Ground Pin Option
(See Appendix A)
Pad Option
(See Appendix A)
© 2021 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynedefenseelectronics.com Page 3
Series 412H / 422H / 432H
DPDT TO-5
High-Temperature
412H 422H 432H\082021
BASE PART NUMBERS (412H) 412H-5 412H-12 412H-26
Coil Voltage
Nom. 5.0 12.0 26.5
Max. 5.8 16.0 32.0
Drop-Out Voltage (Vdc)
Min. 0.14 0.41 0.89
Max. 2.4 6.8 13.5
Coil Resistance (Ohms ±10%) 50 390 1560
Pick-up Voltage (Vdc, Max.) Pulse Operation 4.7 11.9 24.0
DETAILED ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS (-65°C to +125°C unless otherwise noted)(Note 3)
BASE PART NUMBERS (432H) 432H-5 432H-12 432H-26
Coil Voltage
Nom. 5.0 12.0 26.5
Max. 5.8 16.0 32.0
Drop-Out Voltage (Vdc)
Min. 0.14 0.41 0.89
Max. 2.4 6.8 13.5
Coil Resistance (Ohms ±10%) 100 850 3300
Pick-up Voltage (Vdc, Max.) Pulse Operation 4.7 11.9 24.0
BASE PART NUMBERS (422H) 422H-5 422H-12 422H-26
Coil Voltage
Nom. 5.0 12.0 26.5
Max. 5.8 16.0 32.0
Set & Reset Voltage (Vdc, Max.) 4.7 11.9 24.0
Coil Resistance (Ohms ±10%) 50 390 1560
PERFORMANCE CURVES
(NOTE 2)
0
.1
.2
.3
.4
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
.01 0.5 .1 .5 1.0
FREQUENCY (GHz)
FIGURE 1 (412H AND 432H)
TYPICAL RF PERFORMANCE
1.92
1.22